### What is Parental Insight?

Parental Insight is a unique parent involvement methodology, that is being offered and demonstrated in select schools.

### How does it work?

- 1. Parent members schedule online meeting.
- 2. Parent members access their parent teacher conference via the Internet.
- 4. Counselors view uncommon behavior clips with parent and child during an online round robin session.
- 5. Communities and other interested parties participate by adopting a class, student or School with their donations.

## Mission:

### Mission:

To operate an organization exclusively for educational, charitable, scientific, medical, literary purpose and for the promotion and advancement of the arts, to do all other acts necessary to carry out the aforesaid purposes.

## Focus:

Develop exciting and successful partnerships between families, educators, and family counselors by extending parental capability into the classroom through innovative and effective information management solutions.

> Call Parental Insight Inc. 1-866-486-9934

Parental Insight, Inc. 269 Walker Street Suite 322 Detroit, Mi. 48207 Phone: 313-579-2477 Fax: 313-579-2779 <u>www.parentalinsight.org</u> Email: info@parentalinsight.org

Parental Insight, Inc. is a 501 (c) 3 Copyright© All rights reserved 1996-2017

#### **Membership Application**

Sign up for:

- Regular Member-Any parent/guardian or extended family member, who shares the focus of this organization by the "active" participation therein. \$450.00/yr
- □ Corporate Member-Any business willing to share the focus of this organization by sharing its "qualified" resources <sup>1</sup> for parent/guardian enrichment, so that the link between education and a career is not lost. **\$5,450.00/yr**

<sup>1</sup> people, technical, equipment donation or use, adopt a School, adopt a class, sponsor an activity, financial gifts.

Community Member– Any community or neighborhood coalition seeking to embrace a child or group of children to act in behalf of his/her parent/guardian<sup>2</sup> to "collectively" share the focus of this organization by the group participation therein. **\$2,450.00/yr** 

<sup>2</sup> written approval of parent/guardian necessary.

Associate Member– Any individual who shares the goals and vision of this organization by sharing his/ her qualified resources <sup>3</sup>, but does not participate in counseling sessions.**\$450.00/yr** 

<sup>3</sup> Professional skills and monetary gifts accepted to organization as a whole.

City		
n i Frit.		
State	Zip	Phone
Coloret Method of Deumant		
Select Method of Payment		
American Express		Bill Me
MasterCard		Check
☐ Visa		
Credit Card #		Exp. date

Signature

ntal Insight Inc. Walker Street 1-866-486-9934 www.Parentalinsight.org MI 48207 etroit,

Name

Address

STAMP

zip State City

An insightful approach to extending parental capability into your child's learning environment®



# How Counselors use **Parental Insight**



Counselors\* assess behavioral and learning concerns and offer solutions to depicted behaviors at an agreed upon time and place, in the company of parent and child.

Parent \*\* and child are called to view teacher captured video clips in the presence of Counselors\* after 3 incidents have been sent to the parent in 30 day period.

Parent and child must agree and commit to a strategy, and or workable solution, to resolve teacher concerns at this round robin session between participants. \*\*\*

School officials can mandate expulsion until this round robin session produces a commitment to resolve depicted issues.



**\*\***Person authorized to represent parent pursuant to section 2 of the Parental Insight Membership Guidelines.

\*\*\*Certified Social Worker, social worker provided through the school, parent, guardian, Person authorized to represent parent pursuant to section 2 of the Parental Insight Membership Guidelines.